

GMM/SEC/2024-25/77 January 29, 2025

To, **BSE Limited**

Scrip Code: 505255

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Symbol: GMMPFAUDLR

Sub.: Earnings Call Intimation

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Please find enclosed details of the Earnings Call on financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024, scheduled to be held on Thursday, February 6, 2025 at 18:00 hrs. (IST).

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For **GMM Pfaudler Limited**

Mittal Mehta **Company Secretary & Compliance Officer** FCS. No. 7848





















Earnings Conference Call | Q3/9M-FY25

GMM Pfaudler to announce Q3/9M-FY25 results on February 6, 2025

Earnings call on February 6, 2025 at 18:00 hrs

Mumbai, India – January, 2025: GMM Pfaudler, a leading supplier of process equipment to the pharmaceutical and chemical industry segments, will announce their third quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 (Q3/9M-FY25) results on Thursday, February 6, 2025. Following the announcement, the management of the Company will host an **Earnings Call on February 6, 2025, at 18:00 hrs**. The details are as follows:

Date	February 6, 2025
Time	18:00hrs - 19:00hrs, IST
Pre-Registration Facility (Express Join with DiamondPass™ to avoid long queue and save time)	Click here to pre-register for the call and dial in directly without waiting for the operator.
Primary Number	+91 22 6280 1341/ +91 22 7115 8242
International Toll-Free Numbers	Australia – 0080014243444 Germany – 0080014243444 Hong Kong – 800964448 Japan – 00531161110 Singapore – 8001012045 UK – 08081011573 USA – 18667462133

About GMM Pfaudler

GMM Pfaudler delivers corrosion-resistant technologies, systems, and services worldwide and remains the preferred choice by consistently providing its customers in the chemical and pharmaceutical industries with innovative and cost-effective solutions. GMM Pfaudler has 20 manufacturing locations with an extensive sales and service network and employs more than 2000 people across 4 continents.

More information is available at www.gmmpfaudler.com

For details please contact:

Mr. Dhaval Rajput

General Manager – Finance & Accounts

P: +91 22 6650 3900

E: investorrelations@gmmpfaudler.com

Mr. Anuj Sonpal Valorem Advisors

P: +91 22 4903 9500

E: gmmpfaudler@valoremadvisors.com

Disclaimer:

Certain statements in this document that are not historical facts are forward looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like government actions, local, political or economic developments, technological risks, and many other factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those contemplated by the relevant forward-looking statements. GMM Pfaudler Limited will not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such statements and undertakes no obligation to publicly update these forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances.